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Copying of this decument and giving it to others and the use or communicotion of the confents therecf, are forbidden without express

outhority. Confravention of his restriction will consfitute on eviden! obuse ond result in o liability fo the payment of domoges. All rights
ore reserved in the event of the grant of patent or registration of o ulility macel or design. This document is the subject of copyright.

Non e permesse consegnare o terzi o riprodurre questo documento, ne ubilizzarme i conteruta o renderlo comunque rote Q terzi
senza autorizzazione esplicita. Ogni infrozione costiluira un evidente abuse e comportera il risar cimenfo dei danni subiti.

E'fotta riserva of tuthi i dirithi derivonti da brevetti o madelli,

auforisation expresse. Touf monguement a ceffe regle constiue un abus evident ef expose son auteur ou versement de dommoges et

imerets. Tous draits de propriete industrielle reserves, notomment en matiere de brevels ef de modeles.
nicht ausdruecklich zugestanden. Zuwiderhandlungen stellen einen offensichtlichen Missbrauch dor und verpflichten zu Schadenersatz.

Toute Communication ou reproduction de ce document, foute exploitation ou communication de son contenu sont interdites, sauf
Alle Rechte fuer den Foll der Patenterteilung oder Gebrauchsmuster-Eintragung vorbehalten.

Weilergabe sowie Wervielfoeligung dieser Unferloge, Werwerfung und Miteilung ibres Inholts nicht gestotief, soweit

<> SAFETY CHARACTERISTICS 0

PORT IDENTIFICATION -
ABSCHLUSSBEZE | CHNUNG 2> SIGNIFICANT CHARACTERISTICS | 12

REFERENCE D'ORIFICE,
DESIGNAZIONE DELL ORIFIZIO

MF MASTERCYLINDER FRONT AXLE
HAUPTZYLINDER VORDERACHSE
MAITRE CYLINDRE ESSIEU AVANT
CILINDRO PRINCIPALE ASSE ANTERIORE

MR MASTERCYLINDER REAR AXLE
HAUPTZYLINDER HINTERACHSE
MAITRE CYLINDRE ESSIEU ARRIERE
CILINDRO PRINCIPALE ASSE POSTERIORE

X— RL REAR AXLE - LEFT
HINTERACHSE - LINKS
ESSIEU ARRIERE _ A GAUCHE
ASSE POSTERIORE _ A SINISTRA
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RR REARE AXLE -RIGHT
HINTERACHSE - RECHTS
ESSIEU ARRIERE - A DROITE
m ASSE POSTERIORE - DESTRA

" VORDERACHEE - LN

- L
= 03 d ESSIEU AVANT - A GAUCHE
— ASSE ANTERIORE - A SINISTRA

, \ FR FRONT AXLE - RIGHT
\ VORDERACHSE - RECHTS

N

ESSIEU AVANT - A DROITE
ASSE ANTERIORE - DESTRA
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TECHNICAL DATA
TECHNISCHE DATEN
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N
CARACTERISTIQIUES TECHNIQUES
! CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

$ | f ] / WORKING MEDIUM : BRAKE FLUID DOT 3, DOT 4 , DOT 5.1 - FMVSS 116
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BETRIEBSMEDIUM : BREMSFLUESSIGKEIT DOT 3, DOT 4 .DOT 5.1 - FMVSS 116
, FLUIDE D UTILISATION : LIQUIDE DE FREIN DOT 3 , DOT 4 , DOT 5.1 - FMVSS 116
O - FLUIDO DI ESERCIZIO  : LIQUIDO PER FRENI  DOT 3 , DOT 4, DOT 5.1 - FMVSS 116

WORKING PRESSURE:
BETRIEBSDRUCK  : MAX: 150 BAR
N—] PRESSION D UTILISATION:
—= PRESSIONE DI ESERCIZIO:

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE:

i ) ' ' UMGEBUNGSTEMPERATUR:  -40°C....+85°C
TEMPERATURE AMBIANTE:

TEMPERATURA AMBIENTE:

TEMPERATURE RANGE OF MEDIUM:

5631 <2 5631 <2 DRUCKMITTELTEMPERATURBEREICH: -40°C....+85'C
- - PLAGE DE TEMPERATURE DU FLUIDE:

—7 GAMMA DI TEMPERATURA DEL FLUIDO:

I VOLT :
DIMENSIONING MADE ON THE BASIS OF THE AMP REFERENCE NUMBER: NI\EOIQIANgIIﬁkNNSI{I_G A:GE 24 VDC

CASING ASSEMBLY ACCORDING TO DRAWING C-208-13556 REV.5.2 1336 TENSION NOMINALE

CODING: NUMERO O ;
MATCHING THE MATING CONNECTOR ACCORDING TO DRAWING C-953042; AMP-Ref: 1-953042-6 TENSIONE NOMINALE:
179 TYPE OF PROTECTION ACC

MASSLICHE AUSFUEHRUNG ANHAND FOLGENDER AMP-SACHNUMMERN: SCHUTZART IP 6KK
GEHAEUSEBAUGRUPPE NACH ZEICHNUNG C-208-13556 REV.5.2 MODE DE PROTECTION SUIVANT:
KODIERUNG: NUMMER O TIPO DI PROTEZIONE SECONDO:
PASSEND ZU GEGENSTECKER NACH ZEICHNUNG C-953042; AMP-Ref: 1-953042-6 183
SURFACE PROTECTION: STEEL PARTS ACC. TO JED- 256 ZN/C

DIMENSIONNEMENT FAIT A' LAITE DU NUME'RO DE RE'FE'RENCE AMP: OBERFLAECHENSCHUTZ: STAHLTEILE NACH JED- 256 ZN/C
SOUS-ENSEMBLE DE BOI'TE SUIVANT PLAN C-208-15556 REV.5.2 PROTECTION DE SURFACE: PIECES EN ACIER SELON JED-256 ZN/C

CODIFICATION: NUME'RO O - 13 PROTEZIONE SUPERFICI : PEZZI DI A ACCIAIO CONFORME A JED- 256 ZN/C
ASSORTI AU PENDANT SUIVANT PLAN C-953042; AMP-Ref: 1-933042-6 5593 LOCKED ROTOR TORQUE FOR ADAPTOR

DIMENSIONAMENTO FATTO SULLA BASE DI NUMERO DI RIFERIMENTO AMP: ONNECTION NOT FUNCTIONAL AND PLUGGED ANZUGSMOMENT FUER ADAPTER : M=22+5 Nm
SOTTOGRUPPO DI CORPO SECONDO DISEGNO C-208-15556 REV.5.2 NICHT FUNKTIONSFAEHIG UND VERSCHLOSSEN 03 COUPLE A ROTOR BLOQUE POUR ADAPTATELR

CODICE: NUMERO O FERME > PARAMETERSET ,
ADATTO AL CONNETTORE CORRISPONDENTE SECONDO DISEGNO C-953042; AMP-Ref: 1-953042-6 CHIUSO PARMETERSATZ . 15

SET DE PARAMETRES:
_|=L SET DI PARAMETRI

03 SOFTWARE VERSION :
SOF TWAREVERSION : HECL 0001

VERSION DU SOF TWARE
(1 VERSIONE DEL SOFTWARE
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TYPE - APPROVAL ACCORDING TO :
TYPE - GENEHMIGUNG NACH : (B 10R-056232
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LOCKED ROTOR TORQUE FOR BRAKE LINES E | _
ANZUGSMOMENT FUER BREMSROHR @ M=15+3Nm 0
COUPLE A ROTOR BLOQUE
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. ©3.8+0.2 BORE IN THE FIXATION
BEFEST IGUNGSBOHRUNGEN : M=30+3 Nm _ _ _ _ _
ORIFICE DANS LA FIXATION Fl FR Rl RR

ORIFIZIO NEL FISSAGGIO INSTALLATION POSITION
/ 1 | ] EINBAULAGE
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\ Ty) POSIZIONE D* INSTALATION
LV / \ @ POSIZIONE DI MONTAGGIO

N 400 Y L MIOX1,25 <> —{IF I 01, 02 . 03 = DATUM PLANE
0 BEZUGSERENE
B (2x) 2:1 o o PLAN DE REFERENCE
%5, 2:1 " j/ )m L PLANO DI RIFERIMENTO
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Signature

o General Specification: JED-334-0 Capyright wasco® WABc o
1] § Further Technical Dala: 400 Q50 026 O Date |
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Doc. Code: 035 | Sheet: To Drawn _ MODULATOR
— 1171 [ General Tolerances JED-261 2019'"'13cm|k;m’0“0m R MODULATOR
Range of Mominal Dimensions [ 4+ mm) 2019-11-13 | Heinrich MODULATEUR

=2 > 50> 180 Fae
- coss 1 | €50 | < 180 |< 400> 400| L Heinrich MODULATORE
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10.5

, ° 4.9
vedum |y | 1.0 | 2.0 | 3.0 | 4.0 | £3 141
Caarse 2.0 3.5 5.0 6.5 Siz:G CAD Syatem 478 407 089 O 005 ML 171

Tapped Holes acc. O Pro/E Q Y FCN-Na. Revision Techn. Resp. Replacement for
A 0 W] 502240 |1x E | 549 :

1) Tolerance Class Applied Crossmarked

) Mass Scale Material No. Date of first issue:  2000-05-Q7
E Fine 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 Doc.Code | Longuage Shest
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